F.86 www.alfagomma.com
Dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
a
p
p
e
n
d
ix
fi
tt
in
g
s
h
o
se
Flange
FIXED FLANGE
Serrated hose shank
Item Code Part Number Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Material
Hose shank &
Flange
Note
Ferrule to be used
2307233 I17BD61B-A00051 2 51 PN 16 PLATED STEEL HYDRAULIC FERRULE
2307277 I37BD61B-A00051 2 51 PN 16 S/S 316 HYDRAULIC FERRULE
2307242 I17BD61B-A00203 8 203 PN 16 PLATED STEEL 2307171 (I107U203-219235)
2307243 I17BD61B-A00254 10 254 PN 16 PLATED STEEL 2307172 (I107U254-274292)
Item Code Part Number Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Material
Hose shank &
Flange
Note
Ferrule to be used
2307211 I17BE67B-A00051 2 51 ASA 150 PLATED STEEL HYDRAULIC FERRULE
2307255 I37BE67B-A00051 2 51 ASA 150 S/S 316 HYDRAULIC FERRULE
2307220 I17BE67B-A00203 8 203 ASA 150 PLATED STEEL 2307171 (I107U203-219235)
2307221 I17BE67B-A00254 10 254 ASA 150 PLATED STEEL 2307172 (I107U254-274292)
FIXED FLANGE
Serrated hose shank complete with pre-crimped ferrule
Item Code Part Number Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Hose OD
min-MAX
mm
Material
Hose shank &
Flange
Material
Ferrule
2307314 I17BDW1B-076076 3 76 PN 16 88-102 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307316 I17BDW1B-102102 4 102 PN 16 114-128 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307318 I17BDW1B-127127 5 127 PN 16 139-153 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307320 I17BDW1B-152152 6 152 PN 16 166-184 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307313 I17BDW1B-00S076 3 76 PN 16 86-96 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307315 I17BDW1B-00S102 4 102 PN 16 112-122 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307317 I17BDW1B-00S127 5 127 PN 16 139-147 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307319 I17BDW1B-00S152 6 152 PN 16 164-172 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
Item Code Part Number Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Hose OD
min-MAX
mm
Material
Hose shank &
Flange
Material
Ferrule
2307346 I37BDW1B-076076 3 76 PN 16 88-102 S/S 316 S/S 316
2307348 I37BDW1B-102102 4 102 PN 16 114-128 S/S 316 S/S 316
2307350 I37BDW1B-127127 5 127 PN 16 139-153 S/S 316 S/S 316
2307352 I37BDW1B-152152 6 152 PN 16 166-184 S/S 316 S/S 316
Item Code Part Number Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Hose OD
min-MAX
mm
Material
Hose shank &
Flange
Material
Ferrule
2307300 I17BEW7B-076076 3 76 ASA 150 88-102 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2302366 I17BEW7B-102102 4 102 ASA 150 114-128 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307303 I17BEW7B-127127 5 127 ASA 150 139-153 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2302368 I17BEW7B-152152 6 152 ASA 150 166-184 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307299 I17BEW7B-00S076 3 76 ASA 150 86-96 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307301 I17BEW7B-00S102 4 102 ASA 150 112-122 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307302 I17BEW7B-00S127 5 127 ASA 150 139-147 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307304 I17BEW7B-00S152 6 152 ASA 150 164-172 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
Item Code Part Number Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Hose OD
min-MAX
mm
Material
Hose shank &
Flange
Material
Ferrule
2307330 I37BEW7B-076076 3 76 ASA 150 88-102 S/S 316 S/S 316
2307332 I37BEW7B-102102 4 102 ASA 150 114-128 S/S 316 S/S 316
2307334 I37BEW7B-127127 5 127 ASA 150 139-153 S/S 316 S/S 316
2307336 I37BEW7B-152152 6 152 ASA 150 166-184 S/S 316 S/S 316
www.alfagomma.com F.87
Dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
a
p
p
e
n
d
ix
fi
tt
in
g
s
h
o
se
SWIVEL FLANGE
Serrated hose shank
Item Code Part Number Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Material
Hose shank &
Flange
Note
Ferrule to be used
2307244 I17BD72A-A00051 2 51 PN 16 PLATED STEEL HYDRAULIC FERRULE
2307288 I37BD72A-A00051 2 51 PN 16 S/S 316 HYDRAULIC FERRULE
2307253 I17BD72A-A00203 8 203 PN 16 PLATED STEEL 2307171 (I107U203-219235)
2307254 I17BD72A-A00254 10 254 PN 16 PLATED STEEL 2307172 (I107U254-274292)
Item Code Part Number Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Material
Hose shank &
Flange
Note
Ferrule to be used
2307222 I17BE79A-A00051 2 51 ASA 150 PLATED STEEL HYDRAULIC FERRULE
2307266 I37BE79A-A00051 2 51 ASA 150 S/S 316 HYDRAULIC FERRULE
2307231 I17BE79A-A00203 8 203 ASA 150 PLATED STEEL 2307171 (I107U203-219235)
2307232 I17BE79A-A00254 10 254 ASA 150 PLATED STEEL 2307172 (I107U254-274292)
Flange
Item Code Part Number Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Hose OD
min-MAX
mm
Material
Hose shank &
Flange
Material
Ferrule
2307322 I17BDT2A-076076 3 76 PN 16 88-102 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307324 I17BDT2A-102102 4 102 PN 16 114-128 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307326 I17BDT2A-127127 5 127 PN 16 139-153 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307328 I17BDT2A-152152 6 152 PN 16 166-184 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307321 I17BDT2A-00S076 3 76 PN 16 86-96 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307323 I17BDT2A-00S102 4 102 PN 16 112-122 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307325 I17BDT2A-00S127 5 127 PN 16 139-147 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307327 I17BDT2A-00S152 6 152 PN 16 164-172 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
Item Code Part Number Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Hose OD
min-MAX
mm
Material
Hose shank &
Flange
Material
Ferrule
2307354 I37BDT2A-076076 3 76 PN 16 88-102 S/S 316 S/S 316
2307356 I37BDT2A-102102 4 102 PN 16 114-128 S/S 316 S/S 316
2307358 I37BDT2A-127127 5 127 PN 16 139-153 S/S 316 S/S 316
2307360 I37BDT2A-152152 6 152 PN 16 166-184 S/S 316 S/S 316
Item Code Part Number Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Hose OD
min-MAX
mm
Material
Hose shank &
Flange
Material
Ferrule
2307306 I17BET9A-076076 3 76 ASA 150 88-102 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307308 I17BET9A-102102 4 102 ASA 150 114-128 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307310 I17BET9A-127127 5 127 ASA 150 139-153 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307312 I17BET9A-152152 6 152 ASA 150 166-184 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307305 I17BET9A-00S076 3 76 ASA 150 86-96 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307307 I17BET9A-00S102 4 102 ASA 150 112-122 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307309 I17BET9A-00S127 5 127 ASA 150 139-147 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2307311 I17BET9A-00S152 6 152 ASA 150 164-172 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
Item Code Part Number Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Hose OD
min-MAX
mm
Material
Hose shank &
Flange
Material
Ferrule
2307338 I37BET9A-076076 3 76 ASA 150 88-102 S/S 316 S/S 316
2307340 I37BET9A-102102 4 102 ASA 150 114-128 S/S 316 S/S 316
2307342 I37BET9A-127127 5 127 ASA 150 139-153 S/S 316 S/S 316
2307344 I37BET9A-152152 6 152 ASA 150 166-184 S/S 316 S/S 316
SWIVEL FLANGE
Serrated hose shank complete with pre-crimped ferrule
F.88 www.alfagomma.com
Dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
a
p
p
e
n
d
ix
fi
tt
in
g
s
h
o
se
Flange
SWIVEL FLANGE
EN 14 420-2 / DIN 2817 hose shank
SERRATED FERRULE I107U-AF
Item Code Part Number Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Material Hose
shank
Material
Flange
2306420 I14BD74A-032032 1 1/4 32 PN 10/16 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2302312 I14BD74A-038038 1 1/2 40 PN 10/16 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2302313 I14BD74A-051051 2 50 PN 10/16 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2302314 I14BD74A-063063 2 1/2 63 PN 10/16 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2302315 I14BD74A-076076 3 75 PN 10/16 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2302316 I14BD74A-080080 80 PN 10/16 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2302317 I14BD74A-102102 4 100 PN 10/16 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2302318 I14BD74A-127127 5 125 PN 10/16 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2302319 I14BD74A-152152 6 150 PN 10/16 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
2302009 I14BD74A-203203 8 200 PN 16 PLATED STEEL PLATED STEEL
Item Code Part Number Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Flange
type
Material Hose
shank
Material
Flange
2304871 I34BD74A-025025 1 25 PN 10/16 S/S 316 S/S 316
2304870 I34BD74A-038038 1 1/2 40 PN 10/16 S/S 316 S/S 316
2302543 I34BD74A-051051 2 50 PN 10/16 S/S 316 S/S 316
2304872 I34BD74A-063063 2 1/2 63 PN 10/16 S/S 316 S/S 316
2302544 I34BD74A-076076 3 75 PN 10/16 S/S 316 S/S 316
2302010 I34BD74A-102102 4 100 PN 10/16 S/S 316 S/S 316
2304873 I34BD74A-152152 6 150 PN 10/16 S/S 316 S/S 316
TO ASSEMBLE THE INSERT, USE SAFETY CLAMPS EN 14 420-3 / DIN 2817 AND SAFETY CLAMPS FLEXOLINE:
CONSULT CHAPTER “CLAMPS & FERRULES”
TO ASSEMBLE THE INSERT, USE SAFETY CLAMPS EN 14 420-3 / DIN 2817 AND SAFETY CLAMPS FLEXOLINE:
CONSULT CHAPTER “CLAMPS & FERRULES”
Item Code Part Number Hose ID
in
Hose ID
mm
Hose OD
min-MAX
mm
Material
2307171 I107U203-219235 8 203 219-235 PLATED STEEL
2307172 I107U254-274292 10 254 274-292 PLATED STEEL
FERRULE TO BE USED ONLY WITH ALFAGOMMA FIXED AND SWIVEL FLANGED COUPLING